College of Engineering & Technology

(A constituent college of Biju Patnaik University of Technology, Orissa)
Mahalaxmivihar, Ghatikia, Bhubaneswar -751029

Letter No. 028 /CET /16 Date: 2 ). 0 G.90)5

Quotation Call Notice

Sealed quotations are invited from registered Firms/Agencies having valid VAT/TIN/PAN/Registration documents for
supplying 16 Nos. of 15 meter SC to LC Single mode fiber patch cable with laying Accessories for CCL-1 as per
specification given below:

ltem with Specification, Quantity

1:- SC-LC Single Mode OFC Patch Cords 9/125 Micron:- Type of connectors-SC or LC LSOH Jacket -
Reduces toxic / corrosive, Length-15 meters, Polishing-100% Factory polished and tested Insertion Loss-Less
than 0.35dB per connector, Attenuation-0.4dB/km over 1310nm to 1625nm, Standards-ROHS Compliant, Jacket
colour-Industry Standard Colour - OS1-Yellow,0M3-Aqua,OM2-Grey,OM1-Orange,Make and Type-SC to LC
Duplex Fiber Optic Patch Cord 9/125 Micron, Cable Sheath-LSZH, Cable Diameter-1.6 mm, Ferrule-Ceramic,
Buffer-Tight buffered, Temperature Range-.-40 Degree C to +85 Degree C Buffer Diameter:-900um, Primary
Coating-245um, Strength Member:-Aramid Yarn, Jacket Material:-LSOH IEC 61034-1 & 2, IEC-60332-1, |IEC-
60754- 1 & 2

2:- laying Accessories:- 15meter PVC 4" Casing Capping with 100 Nos. grip and 100Nos. Steel Screw.(2")

The cost of the above mentioned items should be quoted mentioning make and detailed technical specification.
The intenders are required to submit the offer along with the VAT/TIN/PAN/Registration certificates. The
Firms/Agencies should write quotations for “16 Nos. of 15 meter SC to LC Single mode fiber patch cable with
laying Accessories for CCL-1" in bold letters on covered envelope. The firm should not be black listed during

last three financial years.

The last date submission of quotations is 17.06.2016 up to 1.00 PM addressing to the Principal, College of Engineering
and Technology, Techno Campus, Mahalaxmivihar, Ghatikia, Bhubaneswar-29 by Speed post/Registered post/Courier
only. The authority will not be responsible for any postal delay. No hand delivery will be accepted.

The authority reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason thereof.

Copy fo- HOD CSE for information and necessary action




